

Date: September 07, 2021

To,

The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services (DCS-Listing)

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 531717

The Manager,

Listing Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: VIDHIING

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref No: - Company Code: BSE - 531717, NSE Symbol: VIDHIING Sub: Press Release on setting up of 2 MW Solar Power Plant in Akola, Maharashtra

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, and with respect to captioned subject, enclosed herewith is the press release dated September 07, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your record and display on your website.

Yours Sincerely,

For Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited,

Bipin M. Manek **Managing Director DIN:** 00416441

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above

VIDHI SPECIALTY FOOD INGREDIENTS LIMITED

59/B & 68, M.I.D.C. Dhatav, Roha Dist: Raigad, Maharashtra 402 | 16, India CIN: L24110MH1994PLC076156

Fax: + 91 22 2352 1980, E-mail: vdml@vsnl.com, Web.: www.vidhifoodcolour.com

Press Release

VSFIL embarks on Green Initiative by setting up 2 MW Solar Power Plant

Mumbai, 7th **September 2021:** Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited referred to as '**VSFIL**', has set up 2 MW Solar Power Plant at Village: Rambhapur, Tal: Murtizapur, Dist: Akola, Maharashtra. 100% of electricity generated through above solar power plant shall be utilised for captive use for our following HT connections.

Sr. No	Consumer's Name	Consumer No.	Capacity of Solar Project (MW)
1	Vidhi Speciality Food Integredients Ltd.	036249019237	2.00

Details of the solar Power plant are as below:

Capacity (MW) Gut No.		Village	Taluka	District
2	78	Rambhaour	Murtizapur	Akola

The project will support the Company's green energy requirements for its manufacturing units. It will also help the Company reducing carbon emissions.

Solar plant commissioned will also help VSFIL in significant cost savings and operational efficiencies which will aid to margin expansion in the long run

The total cost of the project (including land) is Rs. 9 crs approx. which was fully funded by internal accruals

Enclosed herewith the following documents:

1) Open Access Permission for the month of September 2021.

About Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited

Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited (Formerly known as 'Vidhi Dyestuffs Manufacturing Limited') is a leading manufacturer of Superior Synthetic Food Grade Colours with capacity of 300MT/month. The Company has wide product range and offers world class colour solutions for varied applications in Food & Beverage, Confectionary, Pharmaceuticals, Feeds, Cosmetics, Homecare, Personal Care, Inkjet Inks and Salt Free Colors with products being distributed and consumed in over 80 countries across 6 continents.

Safe Harbor

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential and target dates for project related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.

Company:



Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Ltd CIN: L24110MH1994PLC076156

Mr. Mitesh Manek

mitesh.manek@vidhifoodcolour.com

Investor Relations Advisors:



Orient Capital (a division of Link Group)
Mr. Sagar Shroff
Sagar.shroff@linkintime.co.in
+91 98205 19303



Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd (A GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA UNDERTAKING)

CIN: U40109MH20005SGC153645

PHONE No. 26474753(P)/26474211(O)

FAX No. 26472366

cecomm@mahadiscom.in www.mahadiscom.in Website:

PLOT NO. G-9, PRAKASHGAD Prof. ANANT KANEKAR MARG,

BANDRA(East) MUMBAI-400051

03/09/2021 Date: Distribution Licensee Approval No. OA / SOLAR /20861

Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited PLOT NO 59-B MIDC DHATAV TAL ROHA DIST RAIGAD **DHATAV**

Sub: Application for SHORT TERM Open Access for Sep 2021

1	Customer Application No.	13483	Date	08/08/2021
2	Period of Transaction	01/09/2021 TO 30/09/2021		
3 .	Nature of Customer	SELF CAPTIVE		

[4	Customer Name / CN	Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Lin	The state of the s		
	5	Registration Code	000134832108633	Valid Upto	30/09/2021	

6	Details of Transaction Party's to Distribution System				
		Injecting Entity	Drawee Entity		
	Name of Entity	Vidhi Specialty food ingredients Ltd	vidhi Specialty food ingredient Ltd		
	Status of Entity	CPP	Consumer		
	Utility in which it is embedded	MSEDCL	MSEDCL		

7	Details of INjecting/Drawee Connectivity with Distribution System						
			Injecting Entity	Drawee Entity			
	Name of Sub-station	Transmission	132/33 Kanzara Substation	100/22 Dhatav Substation			
		Distribution					
	Voltage Level	Transmission	33	22			
		Distribution	1				
	Name of Licensee (Owner of S/S)		MSEDCL	MSEDCL			
	Intervening Intra-State Licensee			•			
	intervening Inter-State Licensee						

. 8	8 Open Access Approved from:		01/09/20	21 TO	30/09/2021		Revision No.		0
	Date		Н	ours	Capacity(MVA) Co		Contract De	Contract Demand MVA	
	From	То	From	То	Applied	Alloted	Retained	Total	MWh
	01/09/2021	30/09/2021	00 : 00	24 : 00	2	2	1.42	1.425	
1,127					Total MWh			×	

- The open access permission is issued as per the provisions in MERC (DOA) Regulations, 2016 and MERC (DOA) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2019. And any other relevant regulation/order/code as amended and applicable from time to time subject to terms and conditions enclosed.
- 10 For MTOA/LTOA As per Regulation 6 of DOAR 2016, the open access agreement is to be executed within 30 days from the date of issue of OA permission, failing which the OA permission may be cancelled.
- 11 Remark Approved

Chief Engineer (Comme MSEDCL

OA Terms & Conditions.